Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NC+ Hybrids, Inc.		08/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channel Bio Corp.	
Street Address:	612 East Dunlap	
City:	Kentland	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47951	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1958329	NC+
Registration Number:	2356416	NUTRI-CANE
Registration Number:	1961382	NC+HYBRIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)694-9009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-694-3095

Email: caitlin.e.macagy@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Monsanto Company

Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd. E2NA Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin E. MacAgy
Signature:	/cem/
	TDADEMADE

IRADEMARK 900086979 **REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0532**

Date:	09/14/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=NC+ merger#page1.tif source=NC+ merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0533



PAGE 1

The First State

I; HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOFUTURE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"COMPASS BIO LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"NC+ HYBRIDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHANNEL BIO CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHANNEL BIO CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4413308 8100M

070962036

TO SECONDA SEC

Varuet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5958146

DATE: 08-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0534 OF NC+ HYBRIDS, INC.
BIOFUTURE, INC.

(Delaware corporations)

AND

COMPASS BIO LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

CHANNEL BIO CORP.

(an Indiana corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Channel Bio Corp , an Indiana corporation, and the names of the entities being merged into this surviving corporation are:

NC+ Hybrids, Inc., a Delaware corporation Biofuture, Inc., a Delaware corporation Compass Bio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Channel Bio Corp

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. CDT on August 31, 2007

F1FTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 800 N Lindbergh, Building E, St Louis, Missouri 63167

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of NC+ Hybrids, Inc, BioFuture, Inc and Compass Bio LLC, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 800 N. Lindbergh, Building E, St. Louis, Missouri 63167.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 17th day of August, A D , 2007.

By /s/ Jim Reifenrath
Jim Reifenrath, Vice President

DOORD VERS

RECORDED: 09/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003621 FRAME: 0535

State of Delaware

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:17 AM 08/28/2007
FILED 08:22 AM 08/28/2007
SRV 070962036 - 3925241 FILE